

### OMB Contract Review

<b>Contract Name</b>	Amendment to the purchase authorization with Insight Public Sector Inc. for technology products and services.				
<b>GRANICUS</b>	25-0954D	<b>Contract #</b>	23-0909-PB	<b>Date:</b>	10.30.25

**Mark all Applicable Boxes:**

Type of Contract									
<b>CIP</b>		<b>Grant</b>		<b>Other</b>	X	<b>Revenue</b>		<b>Project</b>	

**Contract information:**

New Contract (Y/N)	N	Original Contract Amount	\$3,600,000.00
Fund(s)	5001	Amount of Change	\$4,500,000.00
Cost Center(s)	641119	Contract Amount	\$8,100,000.00
Program(s)	Multiple	Amount Available	\$8,100,000.00
Account(s)	Multiple	Included in Applicable Budget? (Y/N)	Y*
Fiscal Year(s)	FY26-FY28		
Description & Comments			
First Amendment to the purchase authorization with Insight Public Sector Inc. for technology products and services.			
Amendment extends the term of the agreement from April 30, 2026 to April 30, 2028, or 24 months; increases the total not to exceed amount to \$8,100,000.00, from \$3,600,000.00.			
*Funding for planned use of this agreement is included in the FY26 Adopted Budget. Contract establishes a not to exceed value, with obligation occurring upon issuance of purchase order. Funding is determined by the individual work order assignment sourced to the agreement, and actual expenditures are contingent upon work completed. The Department may appropriate the full not-to-exceed amount or less.			

**Analyst:**  
Andrew Brown

**Ok to Sign:** ☒